

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA)

C/o Meghalaya State Housing Financing Cooperative Society, Upper Nongrim Hills, Behind Bethany Hospital, Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya – 793003 (CIN No.

U75144ML2012NPL008509) Phone: +91-364- 2522921/2522992

Website: www.mbda.gov.in, E-mail: admin.mbda@gov.in

No. MBMA/ Mission Ginger/ 81/ 2021-22/382

Dated: Shillong, 2nd November 2022

Extension for Submission of Tender

(RFE No. MBMA/ Mission Ginger/ 81/ 2021-22/112 dated 20.10.2022)

| SI No | Description of work | |
|-------|--|---|
| 1. | For empanelment of agencies for installation, commissioning & comprehensive maintenance of solar tunnel dryers with backup in various locations of the State of Meghalaya, under the Meghalaya Basin Management Authority (MBMA) | |
| | Megnalaya, ander the Megnalaya bas | in management automy (momity |
| 3. | Date of Opening of Tender | 20 th October 2022 |
| 4. | Last date of bid submission | 2 nd November 2022 by 4:00 PM |
| 5. | Extended date for bid submission | 9 th November 2022 by 4:00 PM |
| 5. | Date of opening of Bids | 10 th November 2022 by 12:00 PM |
| 6. | Place of tender submission | Meghalaya Basin Management Agency, C/O Meghalaya State Housing Financing Cooperative Society, Upper Nongrim Hills, Behind Bethany Hospital, Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya – 793003 & softcopy of the technical bids to be emailed to humanresources@themeghalayanage.com |
| 7. | Tender checklist/ Document | Tender document can be downloaded from www.mbda.gov.in / www.mbma.org.in |

Sd-/ Deputy Project Director Meghalaya Basin Management Agency Shillong